#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inax Corporation		04/01/2011	CORPORATION: JAPAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tostem Corporation
Street Address:	2-1-1 Ojima
City:	Koto-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	136-8535
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2848144	LUXURY LAVAGE
Registration Number:	2858381	LUSCENCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: Oliff & Berridge, PLC
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110376

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900195038

Name: James A. Oliff

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0702

2848144

CH \$65.00 28

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 320850 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850 NAME OF SUBMITTER: William P. Berridge Signature: /William P. Berridge/ Date: 06/21/2011 Total Attachments: 29 source=Cert of All Historical Matters#page1.tif source=Cert of All Historical Matters#page2.tif source=Cert of All Historical Matters#page3.tif source=Cert of All Historical Matters#page4.tif source=Cert of All Historical Matters#page5.tif source=Cert of All Historical Matters#page6.tif source=Cert of All Historical Matters#page7.tif source=Cert of All Historical Matters#page8.tif source=Cert of All Historical Matters#page9.tif

source=Cert of All Historical Matters#page10.tif source=Cert of All Historical Matters#page11.tif source=Cert of All Historical Matters#page12.tif source=Cert of All Historical Matters#page13.tif source=Cert of All Historical Matters#page14.tif source=Translation and Declaration#page1.tif source=Translation and Declaration#page2.tif source=Translation and Declaration#page3.tif source=Translation and Declaration#page4.tif source=Translation and Declaration#page5.tif source=Translation and Declaration#page6.tif source=Translation and Declaration#page7.tif source=Translation and Declaration#page8.tif source=Translation and Declaration#page9.tif source=Translation and Declaration#page10.tif source=Translation and Declaration#page11.tif source=Translation and Declaration#page12.tif source=Translation and Declaration#page13.tif source=Translation and Declaration#page14.tif source=Translation and Declaration#page15.tif

## 服然事項全部証明書

**第京都江東区大阪**コ丁旬1番1号 第末会社と予覧を表 会社総人事務等 - 申集のも一の1一の28126

	23. 3. 3. 3. 4. 4. 9. 9. 9. 9.				000000
	1. ステム教式会社	3			
					44
	WKWELIXIL /		4000	4.8	
			平城23年	491	
* *	***************************************		<u> </u>		
2887278	MPANE INTO		¥18 1 73£	6 H I 6	r er er er
	MFASKLPS725. http://www.tostem.g	2.0			
	]p/corporate/koukol %%U. %7%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%	( 0 / <b>8₩</b> ₹			
	7/8/7/7/2/8/8/2/8/8/8/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/	EX.			
	<u> </u>	*			
	hftp://www.tostem.c				
	<u> </u>	3./			
	(				
	Taken //www.lixii.co	WHITE I			
	#FABK1812#78#P				
	生物的のそのを確ない事故が生じたときは、 各の時間に構動して行なう。ノ	23 -44411			
	http://www.lixii.co p/corporata/fi//	2. 3	平成23年		
	W.M. T.M. I N N I N				
	¥#13#10#1#				
	☼ 7×2=7×2408888				
			<b>.</b>		
	(				
		6.7 <b>3</b> 7			
	(2) 数据 高機等のより終けの数数据が				
	(1) 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10				
	\$1977#99C <b>8F7</b> S\$880\$607	**			
		647-8877° 2 1			
	D BRIGORN RISERLOWS D Driforn RI BENJOR	Ĭ.			· ·
		£.38		t N,	,
				******	

e a company a company and a company and a company and a company a company and a company and a company and a co

- / S &

東京都立東区大為二丁日1巻1号 株式会社LIXIL 会社法人等齢等 0106-01-028126・

> 複数ハウスの観光およびリース アルミニケム製品を影響機製物の質質 おもびに対象を思サービス第 **第7次用数据少数用数据少额实施的问题** (数) 軽微のコンサルディング **《我们的《我们的**》 **0 - XWESTSXXX MANAGEM - 生命保険の基準に関する策略** 的名词复数数数十万一岁的数据 平成19年 4月 1日観覧 プルスニウムを対の製造版例 大利でよび会議製料系の製造版例 TRININGNAMA ITOバスルーム、クステムキッチン、製造機関 **会区数据数据计令数据版表** アルミニウム般はの製造販売 **在大利の観光版刊** 「ガランター、祝飯用産物、 \$1.55 Per 1997 - \$1.50 Per 1980 Per 19 住宅の継条がよび転換 仮収パウスの販売およびリース アルミニウム製造を開催機関係の開発 びに関係を整サービス製 観察のコンサルディング **有效的现在分数有效的工作条件** \*\*\*\* MUNACES 生命保険の製造に関する実施 STEP ON THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO 大利,北北江大阪教養の神の製造販売 自動車のリース 教会をに付き関係する一切の事業 PRIOR OF SHEET WEEDS IN SHEET アルミニウム施材の製造販売 **大村村上D会議院建具の製造**院院 住宅開節が料水上びパスルーム、システムキッチン、発面化粧台、角暖房

**製用部等 アフミミら**11

下級のあるものは無例整備であることを示す。

2/12

東京都に東区大島二丁日1番1号 株式会社に1×1に 会社部人事数号 0106-01-028126

- アルミニウム粉材の製造販売 **张耳、张内敦的名。图明数贝尔联查斯茨** 世 米 解 の 軽 雅 紙 光 NEW TRANSPORTER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT NOT WORK BESTER A COMMO BALBONE MI SERUCO (2) 仮製入りスの販売およびリース **了几二二个人就是全国的秘密的公务**案。 **東部用物的、各部用機的、コンピューターからびその物の機関の**。 **万亿物数据报步一比次第** ② 美国基务の股票非正位服务 あっとなみを放け、フラハウおよび観覚を表 **製剤的数数のリース 不要保险**的人的证据的人员专生的介**证单类**例 经增生的介徵基础 的各名的人特别提出了一切不够强 平成20年12月18日繁聚 (1) アルミニウム機能の機能販売 / /() XNXLOGNUMAONUMY /(9) 保密機能が終めよびバスルーム、システムギッサル。**発剤は独台、外側**が **概念、数数数数数字等级数数数の数数数数**(一)))) (4) 報告期限、シャワートイレ、水能会系、ジスタムトイレ、水体開発器 シの でぬりイル、外貌タイル、モザイクタイル、単常の下気を信めませる)。 一一大的复数,在美国数式外整理、新疆等部的"石牌",各种模式均衡的 の意思が終の製造製作() イ (g) | 17500、フェンス製のエクステリア製品の**製造製** ノの アルミニウム製品およびアルミニウム粉材の製造製造機 / (C. N.A. 12/1888), NEWS A. 8/9, NA. (V.) (1788) (\*V.) P.S. 三 日用機関係はおよびウッドデッキ(成都)の製造機関係 200 的**对第0数数数**统令 では、ブランター、数的用器物、人工主導等。その他関系質材料よび確認資材の

●開展等 ア785611

TROBELOUSESSTACTEST.

E 18 18

金組版人聯聯等 0106-01-028126 [0] 斯埃斯生物催心配置管理等1.0岁第 / とは、大幅火薬電システムの製造影響と AL REPRESENTAL FOREX STATES AND PROPERTY. 製物部の製造販売 ( - DE 18 1 9 7 E 1 8 9 C 48 7 5 M AC 0 M LL 6 M M C 19 / N /00 N 1875 1886 N/3NSENSAN, 4**0, 49, €**7000 N **###** • / 20 建築工事の設計、施工、監理および開発/ イM エクステリア工事、WAI等のWY、MI、MEAJAMAN /20 開発的の神様ならびに理解的およびその各種関係関係のの例。例如如此 **##** / イカー生物制度器の保護およびハウスクリーニングの依頼に関する情報 **我們來說代行業的** / / 80 音楽、ビル、マンション、店舗等の職業物の工事の**数**数。/ . OMRASOKIATA MAMIA MATAGA THE RESERVE OF STREET - 10 - 10 パウスの販売およびリース / 10 リース / 10 1999でルミニウム製品生産機構設備の発発できた。 1997年により入製品生産機構設備の発発できた。 要ならびに開催処理サービス第 / ラ30<sup>~</sup>コンピューターソフトウェ**ア、情報システムの開発および観光** /// N/70/用的SON用证明OB外部列に同する計算和O**例**的比例的图像 - 7 N - ポールページの企画、例作、過售および管理に例する条例でから ノ端 経営のコンサルティングラ - N NEED-ORDER CHAP 。39 **我的说话我就像说的人口会说**第一个 **,30 和他的操作理第**7 一般 住宅の設計、撤棄および販売に係る物料、ノタトウあよび経営システムの - 780 - 劉多に定める技術、ノウハウおよび観響がステ*向*の数**者** 7 /60 木材本上70木製建築材料の製造製造 /80 日勤単のリース イ 入那做生活介**证**参照 2 - 7 10 有料者人ホームの運営 / 一、終二級節数第八任代の選集 / / (A BEALDEROUGHENTARA) / 88 配料はよび配料の配置販売ならびにこれらの配置配置の製造販売および資 **##** /

\*\*\*\* 7785611

T#08350###\$#T88128#7.

/ N N#455%#250%#465%AN% /

8 / 1 A

第88日第2大為二丁日1第1等 第2条後1.1×11 会社第人等等等。第106-01-028126 :

| 00 | NG 新宝 新工びギャラリーの**第8** | | 30. 高新者の理解解物理性、春期活動に関する自然**定期**が高**期的特殊**ならび KINSOMWES / 据发上必要为事第一の股股股票允许**服**務例第 物名号に付待開催する一切の事業 / 平成23年 4月 1日聚集 (新國)(華 8336498 900144 /1877BBB · 🚵 3 4 6 🕸 PP BARORSONES ERRECTION CO. REFEARENCE 器を受けなければならない。 **平成18年 6月16日数定** 4.0 4421,4031 

 5/14

Managara and American			
	<u> </u>		+16192 65148 <u>8</u> E
	A 9 7 7		
	<u> </u>		P#219 69 (50#
			P#214 6722882
	1 B 7 F /		YM224-651688
-339			F#734
1000	<b>#</b> C <b>E</b>		
	N C N X		
		1300	
			4.00
~			P#214-683288
	<u> </u>		
	A.		7#224 VA2268
	di De		*#23* 373 [4#6]
			平成23年 4月31日開始
			****
	:		
 A 777		3	Secretary for the Control of March 1988 The Secretary

\*\*\*\* 7785611 \* TMOSSCOUSSS

8/14

東京都の東京大阪二丁県1番1号 株式会社LIXIL 会社集入事務号 0106-01-028126

intellikajanamanam	igipaanaanaanaan				i
	288	<u> </u>	14 8	<b>神成了各年(月14日</b> 版任	
				9519 S 6828 BBS	
		<u> </u>			
		2 7 9 2		P#215 68138	
				7#2 pe 1827898	
				P#224 (58)66 <b>%</b> 6	
				P# 7 7 4 6 1 2 7 6 8	
		4 .a.		F#234 303	
		e i de la companya d La companya de la co		T407747 300	
	35.89.00			77.50	
					H
		<u> </u>		平成2 1年 6 8 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	
				Y#214 010	
		w Tarana a wasan a was		¥#2.4	
	,			+#224 682268	
N.20	****	<u> </u>		<b>李成19年、6月14年後日</b>	
a di				77#19# 6##88E#	
		<u> </u>		P#270# 681368	
		<u> </u>		F4.2 14 (19.6 (19.6)	
	(m)	**		A42.05 (82.28 ESC	
ur vu mar versenem		***************************************		70227 69160 <b>2</b> E	e ev
		*		平成22年 6月22日級総	<u>.</u>
					f

繁殖器等 ファルラ611 ★ 下級のあるものは非常事業であることを示す。

134

東京部で東京大島二丁BIW19 朝式会社にIXIL 会社会人場後等、DIO6--O1--O28126

A.W.C.			700209-681460E	
		`		
	* a.a.aaaaa.			
			##27# 67274 <b>25</b> ##227# 67760#f0	
			T.	
		.*	<b>7</b> 8217 (1)	
	A.		¥52.718 (7) (1)	
WWW.	* 5 % %		F8725	
			*#22* 69220 <b>%</b>	
	<u> </u>		*##20 <b>#</b> 6 A I & B \$66	
			F#20# 7#310##	
	<u> </u>		<b>8</b> 6219 88/78 <b>8</b> 5	
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
			*#22% 9722688C	

**製工機等 7785611** 

8/14

**REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0711** 

NAMINE大助二丁目1番1号 脚球会社LIXIL 会社性人事務等 Q106-01-028126

		<u>W E 35</u>	7820% 6818H8E	
			96298 85 1888 	
			74222 68765 4	
		*	##224 6922 <b>9</b> 88	
			74,23% (3/13 L)B#1	
			 Y6239 65.00	
	<b>****</b>	<u> </u>	\$9.2 Q# 15.0	
			F820#	
		11.18.18.18		
		×		h
	*		F6 2 3 M	k
		*	 ### 2 3 # . # # B	
		<u> </u>	762 P	
			76218 WH22EB	
	/ <b>/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / </b>	<u> </u>	76224,68168	
			98224 68826 98238/68816	
			76237 AFJ (F	
e megiodise kineri				

#2000年 ア785611

1/14

東京都江東区大島二丁日1第1号 際式会計し1×1し 会計芸人等数号 0105-01-028126

		Managan		3
			4600 651768E	
11. 12.4	w		70174 6751580	
	· X X X X X			
	÷:			
	<b>.</b>		P#2 19 17 7,40 8	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		P. 62 3 4 4 7 1 1 8 8 3	
E-MAN			4 <b>%</b> 224 68168 <b>8</b> 8	
	***************************************			
	- 44.			
**************************************	•		##234 25 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	
	<i>III &amp; 188</i> ~ <i>/</i>			
	非 数 数 38			
Name of the last	M # A & /		F 0 7 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
			48234 45 DE	
12MIX		artir	78218 ST 188	
			48234 VF (5 <b>1</b> 3)	
<b>子激展</b> 市月(市市	HET827820-	1208	70019# 68148 <b>8</b> 0	
	<u> </u>		Fix 1.94 675381,888	
	MET827 <b>8</b> 20-	1 2 (8 8 %	<b>*98</b> 2 0 * 7 6 8 1 <b>8</b> 1 <b>8</b> 1	
*	小 川 🍇 🎉			
4	Burn State Company			
 		************	PRISA SA 3888	

NORTH PROCESS

88 P 8 B

****/// K\$15/HATH4#219	***1845;6814886	
	PR195 8528578	
884 K8XXBXTB48215 202 N II A - N		
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	942)£ 68,838 <b>8</b> 9	
N H R - 5	4\$214 68276 <b>8</b> 8	
	¥ <b>8</b> 722≈ 671 <b>68</b> 8	
AND SERVENCESTERN 219 AND SE SE	Language of the contract of th	
	78779 07778	
- 東京製造業区の対二丁目7番リー502号 - 代表現製法 - 大		
	Y#2725	
/#####################################		
48 40 98 46 17 ab 177 40 87 C + 38 48 47 G /		
**************************************	76.2	
<u> </u>		
	F8217# \$511763	
	¥1620Ф 6Л18£#68	
	平成20年 7月以1日 <b>8</b> 8	
<b>************************************</b>	9618# ARABE	

# # # W		440 95 68	48ME
	7		
		##23 # 3 B	
		₩₩23# AN	
**************************************		<b>P#20</b> # 68	8.38
		Vac 2 () # 7 %	
W 201 W G	1		
	<u> </u>		
		***	
s i			
<u> </u>			
*** *** ***		10 of 1 to 10 to 1	
<b>W H K</b> T		*#X 2 3 # 4 #	
		<b>4823</b> 4 47.	108
		***	
		Was to a	
	es.		
		e de substituir e e la	Parameter Some

NEWS PTREKES

- 下級のあるものはは海豚類であることを形す。

12/14

東京都江東京大島二丁日1巻1号 都大会社に1米1に 会社法人**物第**号:9106-01-028126

	4.5	<b>XXX</b> XX-72	800 000 000 1 1 B 0 E
		<b>333</b> 27177	
		. <u>\$\$\$</u> \$\delta \begin{align*} \$ \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) \right. \frac{1}{2} \right.	(P#2)#\698238
		·	*#3}* 6722 <b>83</b> 0
		<u>物部製任業搬送人上一下了</u>	76217/19/1680 800-7/0880 7616-7/0880
	2888	有環境任務憲法人トーマツ	PR22# 683 468
			702 200
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3番機物別行数区ノースポイン 7ロード169号マニュライフ - ツトC	
		7.1.30変数数数的数に本町 <u>ま</u> り ケティングから分数 /	平成了了
	7#20#7) %%&0%	719 <b>0000000000</b> P-794	70.20% 7A. 1865
	等成21年3) ケニアライフ(		<b>新</b> 1号標式会社住主版グループ。 平成21年 3月 2日登紀
	¥822244) 81898	\	#1954\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	*#23*4/ # /	TIEZNAZŻOZIATI	9 ( <b>184) ( 18</b> 4) ( 184) ( 184) ( 184) ( 184)
	P#223947		* 1 7 6 <b>* 1</b> 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

WXWIWIXXIII WIY WXWELIXII

**会批准人製器等** Q106-01-028126

	平成23年4月1日東京都江東区南部二丁日7巻5	
	**************************************	98.441L
		781774#\$\$(/8) 36&0888.1874 4 35 1888
**************************************		FR 17 ***********************************
		4×18* 63
	**************************************	7)

これは疑節簿に記載されている開墾されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した機関である。

> YQZ3# 47 85 XXXXXXXXXX XXX

花畸光



TWOMSLOUMNSWTASCLESST

14/14

# CERTIFICATE OF ALL HISTORICAL MATTERS

LIXIL Corporation 2-1-1 Ojima Koto -ku, Tokyo Corporate Registration Number: 0106-01-028126

Trade name	TOSTEM Corporation			
	LIXIL Corporation	Revised on April 1, 2011		
		Registered on April 1, 2011		
Head office	2-1-1 Ojima, Koto-ku, Tokyo			
Method of public	Issued public notices electronically.			
notice	http://www.tostem.co.jp/corporate/koukoku/	<u>,                                      </u>		
	However, if accidents or other unavoidable reasons	Revised on June 16, 2005		
	prevent the Company from using electronic			
	announcements, then the Company shall issue the public			
	notices in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun.			
	Publication of balance sheet	Registered on June 17, 2005		
	http://www.tostem.co.jp/corporate/kessan/	Registered on June 17, 2005		
	Issued public notices electronically.			
•	http://www.lixil.co.jp/corporate/koukoku/			
	However, if accidents or other unavoidable reasons	Revised on April 1, 2011		
	prevent the Company from using electronic			
	announcements, then the Company shall issue the public			
	notices in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun.			
	Publication of balance sheet Registered on April 1, 2011			
	http://www.lixil.co.jp/corporate/fr/			
Date of incorporation				
of the Company	October 1, 2001			
Objectives	(1) Manufacturing and selling aluminum building mate	erials		
	(2) Manufacturing and selling wood and metal door fit	tings		
	(3) Manufacturing and selling residential building mat	erials and housing equipment, sucl		
	as bathrooms, system kitchens, washstands, heating	g and air conditioning equipment,		
	and ventilation equipment			
	(4) Manufacturing and selling synthetic resin building materials			
	(5) Manufacturing and selling aluminum profiles			
	(6) Manufacturing and selling furniture, interior decoration, and luminaries			
	(7) Manufacturing and selling infrastructure materials such as guard fences and handrails			
	(8) Manufacturing and selling waterproofing agents			
	(9) Manufacturing and selling gardening materials such as planter, decorative objects,			
	and artificial soil			
	(10) Import and export of products mentioned in numbers 1 through 9 above			
	(11) Leasing, buying and selling all rights related to research and development of products			
	mentioned in numbers 1 through 9 above			
	(12) Design and construction management of and contract for construction work			
	(13) Design construction and management of and con	tract for waterproofing work		
	(13) <u>Design, construction, and management of and contract for waterproofing work</u> (14) <u>Holding, managing, buying, selling, and leasing real property</u>			
	(15) Construction and selling of houses			
	(16) Selling and leasing temporary housing			

Reference number A 785611

\*The underlined matters are removed matters.

LIXIL Corporation 2-1-1 Ojima Koto -ku, Tokyo

Corporate Registration Number: 0106-01-028126

- (17) Leasing mechanical equipment to produce aluminum products
- (18) Selling office equipment, communication equipment, computers, and peripheral equipment as well as information processing service
- (19) Leasing, selling, and buying all rights related to research and development of technologies to use applied electronic equipment
- (20) Management consulting
- (21) Acquisition and possession of negotiable securities
- (22) Freight forwarding business
- (23) Non-life insurance agency business
- (24) Business related to life insurance advertising
- (25) All business related to numbers 1 through 24 mentioned above

Revised on April 1, 2007 Registered on April 6, 2007

- (1) Manufacturing and selling aluminum building materials
- (2) Manufacturing and selling wood and metal door fittings
- (3) Manufacturing and selling residential building materials and housing equipment, such as bathrooms, system kitchens, washstands, heating and air conditioning equipment, and ventilation equipment
- (4) Manufacturing and selling synthetic resin building materials
- (5) Manufacturing and selling aluminum profiles
- (6) Manufacturing and selling furniture, interior decoration, and luminaries
- (7) Manufacturing and selling infrastructure materials such as guard fences and handrails
- (8) Manufacturing and selling waterproofing agents
- (9) Manufacturing and selling gardening materials such as planter, decorative objects, and artificial soil
- (10) Import and export of products mentioned in numbers 1 through 9 above
- (11) Leasing, buying and selling all rights related to research and development of products mentioned in numbers 1 through 9 above
- (12) Design and construction management of and contract for construction work
- (13) Design, construction and management of and contract for waterproofing work
- (14) Holding, managing, buying, selling, and leasing real property
- (15) Construction and selling of houses
- (16) Selling and leasing temporary housing
- (17) Leasing mechanical equipment to produce aluminum products
- (18) Selling office equipment, communication equipment, computers, and peripheral equipment as well as information processing service
- (19) Leasing, selling, and buying all rights related to research and development of technologies to use applied electronic equipment
- (20) Management consulting
- (21) Acquisition and possession of negotiable securities
- (22) Freight forwarding business
- (23) Non-life insurance agency business
- (24) Business related to life insurance advertising
- (25) <u>Development of technique, technical know-how, and management system related to design, construction, and selling of houses</u>

LIXIL Corporation

2-1-1 Ojima Koto -ku, Tokyo

Corporate Registration Number: 0106-01-028126

- (26) Selling of the technique, technical know-how, and management system mentioned in number 25
- (27) Manufacturing and selling wood and wooden building materials
- (28) Leasing of cars
- (29) All business related to numbers 1 through 28 mentioned above

Revised on June 18, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2008

- (1) Manufacturing and selling aluminum building materials
- (2) Manufacturing and selling wood and metal door fittings
- (3) Manufacturing and selling residential building materials and housing equipment, such as bathrooms, system kitchens, washstands, heating and air conditioning equipment, and ventilation equipment
- (4) Manufacturing and selling synthetic resin building materials
- (5) Manufacturing and selling aluminum profiles
- (6) Manufacturing and selling furniture, interior decoration, and luminaries
- (7) Manufacturing and selling infrastructure materials such as guard fences and handrails
- (8) Manufacturing and selling waterproofing agents
- (9) Manufacturing and selling gardening materials such as planter, decorative objects, and artificial soil
- (10) Import and export of products mentioned in numbers 1 through 9 above
- (11) Leasing, selling, and buying all rights related to research and development of products mentioned in numbers 1 through 9 above
- (12) Design and construction management of and contract for construction work
- (13), Design, construction, and management of and contract for waterproofing work
- (14) Holding, managing, buying, selling, and leasing real property
- (15) Construction and selling of houses
- (16) Selling and leasing temporary housing
- (17) Leasing mechanical equipment to produce aluminum products
- (18) Selling office equipment, communication equipment, computers, and peripheral equipment and information processing service
- (19) Leasing, selling, and buying all rights related to research and development of technologies to use applied electronic equipment
- (20) Management consulting
- (21) Acquisition and possession of negotiable securities
- (22) Freight forwarding business
- (23) Non-life insurance agents
- (24) Business related to life insurance advertising
- (25) <u>Development of technique, technical know-how, and management system related to design, construction, and selling of houses</u>
- (26) Selling of the technique, technical know-how, and management system mentioned in number 25
- (27) Manufacturing and selling wood and wooden building materials
- (28) Leasing of cars
- (29) Nursing-care service for seniors and people with disabilities who live in a specific facility and nursing-care service to provide preventive health care for seniors who

LIXIL Corporation 2-1-1 Ojima Koto -ku, Tokyo

Corporate Registration Number: 0106-01-028126

live in a specific facility, provided on the basis of the Public Nursing Care Insurance Law

- (30) Management of pay nursing home
- (31) Management of housing for the elderly
- (32) All business related to numbers 1 through 31 mentioned above

  Revised on December 18, 2008 Registered on December 18, 2008
- [1] Manufacturing and selling aluminum building materials
- [2] Manufacturing and selling wood and metal door fittings
- [3] Manufacturing and selling residential building materials and housing equipment, such as bathrooms, system kitchens, washstands, heating and air conditioning equipment, and ventilation equipment
- [4] Manufacturing and selling sanitary wares, shower toilets, water faucet metal fittings, system toilets, water treatment facilities, resin bathtubs, water-heaters, kitchens, heaters, and sanitary equipment
- [5] Manufacturing and selling interior tiles, exterior tiles, mosaic tiles, craft tiles, floor tiles, large-sized building materials, dry-type exterior wall materials for houses, paving materials, stone materials, various construction materials, and other building materials
- [6] Manufacturing and selling exterior products such as gate and fence
- [7] Manufacturing and selling synthetic resin building materials
- [8] Manufacturing and selling aluminum products and aluminum profiles
- [9] Manufacturing and selling furniture, interior decoration, luminaries, carpeting, beddings, interior goods, pet supplies, daily goods, and wooden deck (floorboard)
- [10] Manufacturing and selling infrastructure materials such as guard fences and handrails
- [11] Manufacturing and selling waterproofing agents
- [12] Manufacturing and selling planter, decorative objects, artificial soil, and other gardening materials as well as garden materials
- [13] Manufacturing and selling fire suppression equipment, fire extinguishers, and security equipment
- [14] Manufacturing, selling, and management of environmental sanitation equipment
- [15] Manufacturing and selling photovoltaic power generation system
- [16] Manufacturing and selling medical instruments, medical devices, quasi-drugs, cosmetics, and food items
- [17] Manufacturing and selling residential electrical equipment, other electricity, electronic equipment, telecommunication equipment, and measuring instruments
- [18] Molding, processing, and selling synthetic resin
- [19] Import and export of products mentioned in numbers 1 through 18 above
- [20] Leasing, buying and selling all rights related to research and development of products mentioned in numbers 1 through 18 above
- [21] Providing maintenance, inspection, repair, and other services related to products mentioned in numbers 1 through 18 above
- [22] Design, construction, and management of and contract for construction work
- [23] Design, construction, and management of and contract for exterior construction and waterproofing work

\*The underlined matters are removed matters.

LIXIL Corporation 2-1-1 Ojima Koto -ku, Tokyo

Corporate Registration Number: 0106-01-028126

- [24] Cleaning buildings as well as inspection, maintenance, and management of buildings and all sorts of equipment throughout the buildings
- [25] Repair housing equipment and proxy service of receiving and transmitting telephone calls related to house cleaning request
- [26] Design, execution, and management of and contract for constructions of buildings such as houses, office buildings, apartments, and stores; design, construction, and management of and contract for engineering works, interior and exterior finishing works, finish carpentry works, glass construction, electric construction, and plant construction; and design, execution, and management of and contract for constructions related to numbers 1 through 18 mentioned above
- [27] Holding, managing, buying, selling, and leasing of real property and various equipment
- [28] Construction and selling of houses
- [29] Selling and leasing temporary housing
- [30] Leasing mechanical equipment to produce aluminum products
- [31] Selling office equipment, communication equipment, computers, and the peripheral equipment as well as information processing service
- [32] Development and selling computer software and information system
- [33] Leasing, selling, and buying all rights related to research and development of technologies to use applied electronic equipment
- [34] Service related to planning, producing, operating, and managing homepage
- [35] Management consulting
- [36] Acquisition and possession of negotiable securities
- [37] Freight forwarding business and warehousing business
- [38] Non-life insurance agency business
- [39] Business related to life insurance advertising
- [40] Development of technique, technical know-how, and management system related to design, construction, and selling of houses
- [41] Selling of the technique, technical know-how, and management system mentioned in number 40
- [42] Manufacturing and selling wood and wooden building materials
- [43] Leasing of cars
- [44] Nursing-care service for seniors and people with disabilities who live in a specific facility and nursing-care service to provide preventive health care for seniors who live in a specific facility, provided on the basis of the Public Nursing Care Insurance Law
- [45] Management of pay nursing home
- [46] Management of housing for the elderly
- [47] Recycle of industrial waste and general waste
- [48] Service related to generation of electricity and providing electricity
- [49] Manufacturing and selling fertilizers and feeds; and manufacturing, selling, and leasing facilities to produce fertilizers and feeds
- [50] Publishing, selling, and printing books
- [51] Management of pottery classes and galleries

LIXIL Corporation

2-1-1 Ojima Koto -ku, Tokyo

Corporate Registration Number: 0106-01-028126

Į	[52] Promoti	ng health maintenance for the	lderly, suppor	ting the elderly so that they will
•	be able to enjoy leisure activities independently, and home nursing, as well as			
	training	of these services	for the se	rice needed to run a husiness
	[53] Investment, financing, and a loan guarantee for the service needed to run a business related to numbers 1 through 53 mentioned above			A share
				ed above
		Revised	on April 1, 20	11 Registered on April 1, 2011
Total number of	2,400,000 sh	ares		
hares issued				
Total number of	Total numbe	r of issued shares		
ssued shares, class of	650,64	19 shares		
hares, and the				Registered on January 7, 2002
number of shares for	1	•		, ,
each class				
Amount of capital	34,600,000,0	)00 yen		
		•		7 0000
				Registered on January 7, 2002
	In the event	that any of the shares of the (	Company are t	ransferred or sold, the transfere
Provisions on share	chareholder	or the acquisitor shall be appro-	red by the Con	npany's Board of Directors.
transfer restrictions	Sharchonder	Established on J	une 16, 2006	Registered on June 27, 200
Matters related to	Director	Yasuhiko Ogawa		Reappointed on June 14, 2007
directors				7 29 3007
		·		Registered on June 28, 2007
	Director	Yasuhiko Ogawa		Reappointed on June 18, 2008
				Registered on July 1, 2008
				Retired on June 17, 2009
				Registered on June 22, 2009
	Director	Masahira Oda		Reappointed on June 14, 2007
				Registered on June 28, 2007
	Director	Masahira Oda		Reappointed on June 18, 2008
				reappointed on the any many
				Registered on July 1, 2008
	Director	Masahira Oda		Registered on July 1, 2008
	<u>Director</u>			Registered on July 1, 2008
	Director  Director			Registered on July 1, 2008  Reappointed on June 17, 2009  Registered on June 22, 2009
		Masahira Oda		Registered on July 1, 2008  Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Masahira Oda		Registered on July 1, 2008  Reappointed on June 17, 2009  Registered on June 22, 2009  Reappointed on June 16, 2010

Reference number A 785611

\*The underlined matters are removed matters.

6/14

LIXIL Corporation
2-1-1 Ojima Koto -ku, Tokyo
Corporate Registration Number: 0106-01-028126

Director	Kazumi Mizoguchi	Reappointed on June 14, 2007
		Registered on June 28, 2007
<u>Director</u>	Kazumi Mizoguchi	Reappointed on June 18, 2008
	And the second s	Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Kazumi Mizoguchi	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
<u>Director</u>	Kazumi Mizoguchi	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
•	·	Registered on June 22, 2010
		Retired on March 31, 2011
	•	Registered on April 1, 2011
Director	Haruo Shirai	Reappointed on June 14, 2007
		Registered on June, 28, 2007
Director	Haruo Shirai	Reappointed on June 18, 2008
		Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Haruo Shirai	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Haruo Shirai	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010
	•	Retired on March 31, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011
Director	Ken Okawa	Reappointed on June 14, 2007
		Registered on June 28, 2007
Director	Ken Okawa	Reappointed on June 18, 2008
		Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Ken Okawa	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
-		Registered on June 22, 2009
		Retired on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010

Reference number A 785611

\*The underlined matters are removed matters.

7/14

LIXIL Corporation

2-1-1 Ojima Koto -ku, Tokyo Corporate Registration Number: 0106-01-028126

Director	Yoichiro Ushioda	Reappointed on June 14, 2007
i 		Registered on June 28, 2007
Director	Yoichiro Ushioda	Reappointed on June 18, 2008
		Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Yoichiro Ushioda	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Yoichiro Ushioda	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010
Director	Shigeo Itabashi	Appointed on June 14, 2007
·		Registered on June 28, 2007
Director ·	Shigeo Itabashi	Reappointed on June 18, 2008
	•	Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Shigeo Itabashi	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Shigeo Itabashi	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010
		Retired on March 31, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011
Director	Masahiro Sugino	Appointed on June 14, 2007
		Registered on June 28, 2007
Director	Masahiro Sugino	Reappointed on June 18, 2008
	,	Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Masahiro Sugino	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Masahiro Sugino	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010

LIXIL Corporation
2-1-1 Ojima Koto -ku, Tokyo
Corporate Registration Number: 0106-01-028126

Director	Toshio Otake	Appointed on June 18, 2008
	•	Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Toshio Otake	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
•		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Toshio Otake	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
	•	Registered on June 22, 2010
Director	Isao Fukuda	Appointed on June 18, 2008
		Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Isao Fukuda	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Isao Fukuda	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010
		Retired on March 31, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011
Director	Katsuhiro Mamenari	Appointed on June 18, 2008
		Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Katsuhiro Mamenari	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Katsuhiro Mamenari	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010
	· 	Retired on March 31, 2011
	•	Registered on April 1, 2011
Director	Yoshinobu Kikuchi	Appointed on June 17, 2009
-	•	Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Yoshinobu Kikuchi	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010
		Retired on March 31, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011

Reference number A 785611

9/14

<sup>\*</sup>The underlined matters are removed matters.

LIXIL Corporation

2-1-1 Ojima Koto -ku, Tokyo Corporate Registration Number: 0106-01-028126

Director Yoshihide Abe	Appointed on June 17, 2009
·	Registered on June 22, 2009
Director Yoshihide Abe	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
and the second s	Registered on June 22, 2010
•	Retired on March 31, 2011
·	Registered on April 1, 2011
Director Makoto Okamoto	Appointed on June 16, 2010
,	Registered on June 22, 2010
	Retired on March 31, 2011
	Registered on April 1, 2011
Director Ryuichi Kawamoto	Appointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 1, 2011
Director Toshimasa lue	Appointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 1, 2011
Director Takashi Tsutsui	Appointed on April 1, 2011
•	Registered on April 1, 2011.
Director Yoshizumi Kanamori	Appointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 1, 2011
# 1201, 3-27-20 Ichikawa, Ichikawa-shi, Chiba	Reappointed on June 14, 2007
Prefecture Representative Director Yasuhiko Ogawa	Registered on June 28, 2007
# 1201, 3- 27-20 Ichikawa, Ichikawa-shi, Chiba	Reappointed on June 18, 2008
Prefecture Representative Director Yasuhiko Ogawa	Registered on July 1, 2008
	Retired on March 31, 2009
	Registered on April 3, 2009

\*The underlined matters are removed matters.

10/14

LIXIL Corporation 2-1-1 Ojima Koto -ku, Tokyo

Corporate Registration Number: 0106-01-028126

5-4-21 Higashi Gotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo Representative Director Yoichiro Ushioda	Reappointed on June 14, 2007
Representative Director Yoichiro Ushioda	Registered on June 28, 2007
5-4-21 Higashi Gotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 18, 2008
Representative Director Yoichiro Ushioda	Registered on July 1, 2008
5-4-21 Higashi Gotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
Representative Director Yoichiro Ushioda	Registered on June 22, 2009
5-4-21 Higashi Gotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
Representative Director Yoichiro Ushioda	Registered on June 22, 2010
#502, 2-7-9 Mouri, Koto-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on April 1, 2010
Representative Director Toshio Otake	Registered on April 1, 2010
#502, 2-7-9 Mouri, Koto-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
Representative Director Toshio Otake	Registered on June 22, 2010
·	Retired on March 31, 2011
	Registered on April 1, 2011
51-8 Tenjin-cho, Handa-shi, Aichi Prefecture	Appointed on April 1, 2011
Representative Director Masahiro Sugino	Registered on April 1, 2011
Auditor Shinichi Abe	Reappointed on June 16, 2005
·	Registered on June 17, 2005
	Retired on June 18, 2008
	Registered on July 1, 2008
Auditor Takamasa Okuma	Appointed on June 16, 2006
	Registered on June 27, 2006
	Retired on June 18, 2008
	Registered on July 1, 2008

LIXIL Corporation 2-1-1 Ojima Koto -ku, Tokyo Corporate Registration Number: 0106-01-028126

Auditor	Takashi Makino	Appointed on June 14, 2007
		Registered on June 28, 2007
Auditor	Takashi Makino	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
· ·		Registered on June 22, 2009
		Retired on March 31, 2011
·		Registered on April 1, 2011
Auditor	Junichiro Morooka	Appointed on June 18, 2008
		Registered on July 1, 2008
Auditor	Junichiro Morooka	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
	·	Registered on June 22, 2009
	·	Retired on March 31, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011
Auditor	Satoshi Koshida	Appointed on June 18, 2008
		Registration on July 1, 2008
Auditor	Satoshi Koshida	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Auditor	Masakazu Nishimura	Appointed on April 1, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011

LIXIL Corporation 2-1-1 Ojima Koto -ku, Tokyo Corporate Registration Number: 0106-01-028126

	Accounting Auditor	Tohmatsu Audit Corporation	Appointed on June 14, 2007	
			Registered on June 28, 2007	
	Accounting Auditor	Tohmatsu Audit Corporation	Reappointed on June 18, 2008	
,			Registered on July 1, 2008	
	Accounting Auditor	Tohmatsu Audit Corporation	Reappointed on June 17, 2009	
			Registered on June 22, 2009	
	Accounting Auditor	Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	Changed the company name, Tohmatsu Audit Corporation, on July 1, 2009	
		·	Registered on July 9, 2009	
	Accounting Auditor	Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	Reappointed on June 16, 2010	
	·		Registered on June 22, 2010	
Branch office		1 Unit C, 16th Floor, Manulife Tower, 169 Electric Road,		
	North Point, Hong Ko	ng SAR of the People's Republic	Registered on July 1, 2007	
Company split	Split from INAX Sun Wave Marketing Corporation located in 5-1 Koiehonmachi, Tokoname-shi, Aichi Prefecture on April 1, 2011			
	Tokoname-sin, Alcin	rielecture on April 1, 2011	Registered on April 1, 2011	
Mergers and acquisitions	Acquired 21 <sup>st</sup> Century Tokyo on July 1, 2008	Jutaku Kenkyujyo Corporation loc 3	ated in 1-4-2 Kamedo, Koto-ku,	
			Registered on July 1, 2008	
	Acquired Residential Group Senior Life Corporation located in 2-1-1 Ojima, Koto-ku, Tokyo on March 1, 2009			
		•	Registered on March 2, 2009	
	Acquired Tostem Sanyo Corporation located in 1954 Nagatanihachiman, Yoshimimachi, Hiki-gun, Saitama Prefecture on April 1, 2010			
	•		Registered on April 1, 2010	
	Acquired INAX Corporation located in 5-1 Koiehonmachi, Tokoname-shi, Aichi Prefecture on April 1, 2011			
		•	Registered on April 1, 2011	
	Acquired Toyo Extern	ior Co., Ltd located in 1-4-12 Shinju	iku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo on April	
	,		Registered on April 1, 2011	

13/14

LIXIL Corporation 2-1-1 Ojima Koto -ku, Tokyo

Corporate Registration Number: 0106-01-028126

	Acquired Shin Nikkei Company, Ltd. located in 2-7-5 Mi	inamisuna, Koto-ku, Tokyo on	
	April 1, 2011		
	Registered on April 1, 2011  Acquired LIXIL Corporation located in 2-1-1 Ojima, Koto-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2011		
		Registered on April 1, 2011	
	Company with board of directors		
Matters related to company with board of directors		Registered on May 1, 2006 in accordance with the provisions of Article 136, Section 87 of the Companies Act of 2005	
Matters related to	Company with auditors		
company with auditors		Registered on May 1, 2006 in accordance with the provisions of Article 136, Section 87 of the	
		Companies Act of 2005	
Matters related to company with accounting auditors	Company with accounting auditors	Registered on June 27, 2006	
Matters related to registration record	Established after the Company was split from INAX Tos in 2-1-1 Ojima, Koto-ku, Tokyo	stem Holdings Corporation located	
		Registered on October 1, 2001	

I hereby certify that this is a complete record of all unremoved entries listed in the registered matters.

April 8, 2011 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Sumida Branch Recorder of deeds

Mitsuo Hanasaki

14/14

## Declaration

I, Michio OGAWA, having a business address of Toranomon East

Bldg. 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan,
do solemnly and sincerely declare that I well understand the
English and Japanese languages and that the attached English
translation is a correct, true and faithful translation of
Certificate Of All Historical Matters to the best of my
knowledge.

Tokyo, This 9th day of May, 2011,

15

Michio Orama

Michio OGAWA